
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

1 Fröhlich Alex 1978 S Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 100 -

2 Hug Thomas 1981 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 100

3 Roth Tobias 1986 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 100

4 Zimmermann Jonas 1998 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 100

5 Merki Michael 1962 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

6 Maag Kurt 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

7 Hüsser Thomas 1965 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 99

8 Derrer Martin 1971 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

9 Guignard Silvia 1974 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

10 Badertscher Jürg 1979 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

11 Balmer-Bucher Philipp 1984 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 98

12 Landis Martina 1987 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 98

13 Andersson Sam Andreas 1988 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 98

14 Keller Daniela 1993 E Limmattal, Sportschützen 98

15 Meier Urs 1997 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 98

16 Lässer Bruno 1955 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 97

17 Häberling Walter 1962 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

18 Tanner Beat 1980 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

19 Ebnöther Jürg 1988 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

20 Mares Sandro 1994 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

21 Babic Nicola 1996 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 97

22 Rieder Jasmine 2002 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 97

23 Gutzmer Maya 2002 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 97

24 Farkas Lili 2007 U21 Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 96

25 Ogg Max 1949 SV Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

26 Meier Karl 1953 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 96

27 Sala Francesca 1955 SV Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

28 Gloor Emanuel 1968 S Kloten, Sportschützen 96

29 Shajinbat Erdembileg 1968 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

30 Niggli Katrin 1978 S Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

31 Fuhrig Markus 1978 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 96

32 Niggli Peter 1979 S Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

33 Volery Maxime 1994 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

34 Merz Achilles 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 95

35 Johnson Roman 2005 U21 Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 95

36 Lüthold Renato 1959 V Zürich, Sportschützen 95

37 Schöpfer Franz 1964 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 95

38 Glaus Christa 1972 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 95

39 Merz Moses 2009 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 94

40 Bischofberger Felix 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 94

41 Mühlemann Andrin 2008 U21 Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

42 Sahni Sukrit 2005 U21 Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

43 Bitschnau Alex 1950 SV Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 94

44 Hug Heinz 1952 SV Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 94

45 Häfliger Alfred 1956 V Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 94

46 Theler Arthur 1958 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 94

47 Mares Claudio 1964 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

48 Lercher Felix 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

49 Eugster Manuela 1979 S Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 94

50 Lips Thomas 1991 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

51 Dürst Yana 2002 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

52 Glaus Michael 1971 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 93

53 Carelli Andreas 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 93

54 Berglas Ian 1988 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 93

55 Meier Max 1999 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 93

56 Rice Sarah 2002 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 93

57 Derrer Simon 2007 U21 Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 92

58 Wächter Roland 1945 SV Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 92

59 Buchwalder Albert 1963 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 92

60 Tscharner Jennifer 1995 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 92

61 Kolacinski Konrad 2012 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 91

62 Kinz Helmut 1946 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 91

63 Blaser Ulrich 1949 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 91

64 Tosatti Samuele 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

65 Fasano-Truffer Judith 1979 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 91

66 Glaus Rahel 2003 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

67 Kunz Walter 1937 SV Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 90

68 Gamper Peter 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 90

69 Schöpfer Peter 1970 S Limmattal, Sportschützen 90

70 Stähli Linus 2003 E Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 90

71 Meier Robert 1958 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 89

72 Meier Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 89

73 Hug Christian 1980 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 89

74 Rabe Rita 1949 SV Limmattal, Sportschützen 88

75 Frei Walter 1953 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 88

76 Buchmüller Victor 1962 V Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 88

77 Fasano Markus 1971 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 88

78 Diering Christian 1981 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 88

79 Jungo Roger 1941 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 87

80 Kessler Anita 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 85

81 Känzig Florian 1978 S Zürich, Sportschützen 85

82 Grob Paul 1955 SV Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 83

83 Gamper Heinz 1957 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 80

84 Lehel Tomas 1954 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 78
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1 Maag Kurt 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

2 Hüsser Thomas 1965 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 99

3 Guignard Silvia 1974 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

4 Landis Martina 1987 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 99

5 Ebnöther Jürg 1988 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

6 Zimmermann Jonas 1998 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

7 Andersson Sam Andreas 1988 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 98

8 Häfliger Alfred 1956 V Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 97

9 Fuhrig Markus 1978 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 97

10 Tanner Beat 1980 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

11 Hug Thomas 1981 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 97

12 Ogg Max 1949 SV Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

13 Sala Francesca 1955 SV Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

14 Merki Michael 1962 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

15 Badertscher Jürg 1979 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

16 Lips Thomas 1991 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 96

17 Babic Nicola 1996 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 96

18 Merz Achilles 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 95

19 Lässer Bruno 1955 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 95

20 Theler Arthur 1958 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 95

21 Meier Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 95

22 Lercher Felix 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

23 Berglas Ian 1988 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 95

24 Volery Maxime 1994 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

25 Bischofberger Felix 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 94

26 Johnson Roman 2005 U21 Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

27 Wächter Roland 1945 SV Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 94

28 Mares Claudio 1964 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

29 Gloor Emanuel 1968 S Kloten, Sportschützen 94

30 Shajinbat Erdembileg 1968 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

31 Carelli Andreas 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

32 Tosatti Samuele 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

33 Fasano-Truffer Judith 1979 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

34 Merz Moses 2009 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 93

35 Häberling Walter 1962 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 93

36 Balmer-Bucher Philipp 1984 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 93

37 Rice Sarah 2002 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 93

38 Kolacinski Konrad 2012 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 92

39 Tscharner Jennifer 1995 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 92

40 Kinz Helmut 1946 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 91

41 Hug Christian 1980 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 91

42 Diering Christian 1981 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 91

43 Hug Heinz 1952 SV Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 90

44 Grob Paul 1955 SV Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 90

45 Gamper Peter 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 89

46 Fasano Markus 1971 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 89

47 Jungo Roger 1941 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 87

48 Lüthold Renato 1959 V Zürich, Sportschützen 87
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49 Buchmüller Victor 1962 V Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 87

50 Meier Max 1999 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 85

51 Dürst Yana 2002 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 84

52 Meier Karl 1953 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 82
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Grizzly-Bären Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 488
Guignard Silvia 1974 S Lg 100

Ebnöther Jürg 1988 E Lg 97

Maag Kurt 1965 V Lg 97

Tanner Beat 1980 E Lg 97

Roth Tobias 1986 E Lg 97

2 Braun-Bären Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 487
Lercher Felix 1965 V Lg 99

Mares Sandro 1994 E Lg 97

Derrer Martin 1971 S Lg 97

Badertscher Jürg 1979 S Lg 97

Merki Michael 1962 V Lg 97

3 Limmattal 1 Limmattal, Sportschützen 480
Hüsser Thomas 1965 V Lg 97

Niggli Peter 1979 S Lg 96

Schöpfer Franz 1964 V Lg 96

Keller Daniela 1993 E Lg 96

Niggli Katrin 1978 S Lg 95

4 Panda-Bären Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 476
Meier Max 1999 E Lg 97

Zimmermann Jonas 1998 E Lg 95

Meier Urs 1997 E Lg 95

Sahni Sukrit 2005 U21 Lg 95

Mares Claudio 1964 V Lg 94

5 Schwarz-Bären Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 467
Shajinbat Erdembileg 1968 S Lg 95

Ogg Max 1949 SV Lg A 94

Derrer Simon 2007 U21 Lg 93

Kessler Anita 1965 V Lg 93

Meier Robert 1958 V Lg 92

6 Tambel Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 456
Farkas Lili 2007 U21 Lg 94

Glaus Rahel 2003 E Lg 91

Rieder Jasmine 2002 E Lg 91

Glaus Christa 1972 S Lg 91

Glaus Michael 1971 S Lg 89

7 Edelweiss Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 454
Johnson Roman 2005 U21 Lg 95

Fasano-Truffer Judith 1979 S Lg 94

Lips Thomas 1991 E Lg 92

Grob Paul 1955 SV Lg 90

Fasano Markus 1971 S Lg 83

8 Bergermoos Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 454
Blaser Ulrich 1949 SV Lg A 94

Lässer Bruno 1955 SV Lg A 94

Meier Karl 1953 SV Lg A 91

Meier Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Lg 90

Gamper Peter 1959 V Lg 85

9 Probstei Zürich, Sportschützen 452
Merz Moses 2009 U17 Lg 95

Bischofberger Felix 2008 U21 Lg 94

Merz Achilles 2008 U21 Lg 92

Kinz Helmut 1946 SV Lg 86

Lüthold Renato 1959 V Lg 85
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

1 Guignard Silvia 1974 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 100

2 Landis Martina 1987 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 100

3 Andersson Sam Andreas 1988 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 100

4 Lercher Felix 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 99

5 Fröhlich Alex 1978 S Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 99

6 Eugster Manuela 1979 S Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 98

7 Hug Thomas 1981 E Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 98

8 Merki Michael 1962 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

9 Maag Kurt 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

10 Hüsser Thomas 1965 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 97

11 Derrer Martin 1971 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

12 Badertscher Jürg 1979 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

13 Tanner Beat 1980 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

14 Roth Tobias 1986 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

15 Ebnöther Jürg 1988 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

16 Mares Sandro 1994 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

17 Meier Max 1999 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 97

18 Rice Sarah 2002 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 97

19 Buchwalder Albert 1963 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 96

20 Schöpfer Franz 1964 V Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

21 Tosatti Samuele 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 96

22 Niggli Peter 1979 S Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

23 Balmer-Bucher Philipp 1984 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 96

24 Keller Daniela 1993 E Limmattal, Sportschützen 96

25 Volery Maxime 1994 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 96

26 Babic Nicola 1996 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 96

27 Merz Moses 2009 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 95

28 Johnson Roman 2005 U21 Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 95

29 Sahni Sukrit 2005 U21 Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

30 Shajinbat Erdembileg 1968 S Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

31 Niggli Katrin 1978 S Limmattal, Sportschützen 95

32 Meier Urs 1997 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

33 Zimmermann Jonas 1998 E Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 95

34 Bischofberger Felix 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 94

35 Farkas Lili 2007 U21 Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

36 Kunz Walter 1937 SV Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

37 Blaser Ulrich 1949 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 94

38 Ogg Max 1949 SV Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

39 Hug Heinz 1952 SV Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 94

40 Lässer Bruno 1955 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 94

41 Mares Claudio 1964 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 94

42 Carelli Andreas 1975 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

43 Fasano-Truffer Judith 1979 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

44 Hug Christian 1980 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 94

45 Derrer Simon 2007 U21 Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 93

46 Kessler Anita 1965 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 93

47 Merz Achilles 2008 U21 Zürich, Sportschützen 92

48 Meier Robert 1958 V Dielsdorf u. Umgebung, Sportschützen 92

Seite 1 von 2VereinsWK 3.9.2.47 - www.vereinswk.ch 10.05.2025, 14:19:02

Frühlingsschiessen

Sportschützen Dielsdorf

Gruppenstich - Liegend

Einzelrangliste



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

49 Diering Christian 1981 E Glattfelden, Sportschützen-Verein 92

50 Berglas Ian 1988 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 92

51 Lips Thomas 1991 E Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 92

52 Meier Karl 1953 SV Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 91

53 Buchmüller Victor 1962 V Affoltern a. A., Sportschützen 91

54 Glaus Christa 1972 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

55 Tscharner Jennifer 1995 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

56 Rieder Jasmine 2002 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

57 Glaus Rahel 2003 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 91

58 Kolacinski Konrad 2012 U17 Zürich, Sportschützen 90

59 Wächter Roland 1945 SV Zürich-Neumünster, Standschützengesellschaft 90

60 Grob Paul 1955 SV Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 90

61 Meier Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 90

62 Jungo Roger 1941 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89

63 Glaus Michael 1971 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 89

64 Mühlemann Andrin 2008 U21 Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 88

65 Kinz Helmut 1946 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 86

66 Frei Walter 1953 SV Zürich, Sportschützen 85

67 Gamper Peter 1959 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 85

68 Lüthold Renato 1959 V Zürich, Sportschützen 85

69 Fasano Markus 1971 S Zürich-Aussersihl, Sportschützen-Gesellschaft 83

70 Gamper Heinz 1957 V Albisrieden-Urdorf, Sportschützen 81
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1 Gutzmer Maya 2002 E Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 94

2 Fuhrig Markus 1978 S Wallisellen, Sportschützengesellschaft 82
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